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1. Do you feel things in this country are generally going in the right direction or do 

you feel things have pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track? 

  

            Right Wrong  DK/NA                  Right Wrong   DK/NA             

1/27-28/91 CBS 51 39 10  6/10-11/06 CBS 27 69    4 

3/4-6/91    51    42    7 7/21-25/06 28 66  6 

10/15-18/91   33    60    7 8/17-21/06 29 67  4 

11/27-28/94 CBS 30    65    5     10/27-31/06  29 64    7 

12/3-6/95 NYT  25    64   10  12/8-10/06 CBS 24 70    6  

12/8-11/96 NYT 39    51   11  1/1-3/07 CBS  27 68    5 

9/16-18/96 CBS 41    48   11  1/18-21/07 CBS 26 69    5 

2/19-21/98  54    36    9  2/8-11/07 CBS  26 68    6 

9/8-10/98  49 42 10  2/23-27/07  23 68    9 

10/12-13/98  46    47    7  3/7-11/07  25 69   6 

10/26-28/98  52    42    7  5/18-23/07         24     72    4  

5/10-13/00         48    44    7  6/26-28/07 CBS  19  75   6 

3/8-12/01       40    54    6  7/9-17/07  22  72   6 

4/23-25/01 CBS  37    58    5  9/4-8/07  24 71    4 

6/14-18/01      42    53    5  12/5-9/07  21 71    8 

10/25-28/01     61    29   10  1/9-12/08  19 75    6  

12/7-10/01      64    27   10  3/28-4/2/08  14 81    5 

1/24-27/02  52 35 12      5/30-6/3/08 CBS 14 83    3 

7/13-16/02  42 48 10      7/7-14/08  14 81    5 

7/22-23/02 CBS 39 53  8        9/12-16/08  14 81    5 

8/6-7/02 CBS  41 51  8        10/10-13/08   7 89    4 

9/2-5/02  43 49  8        10/19-22/08  11 85    4 

10/3-6/02  42 48 10        10/25-29/08  11 85    4 

10/27-31/02  41 52  8   12/4-8/08 CBS  12 83       5 

11/20-24/02  41 49 10  1/11-15/09  15 79    6 

2/10-12/03  35 56  9  2/2-4/09 CBS  23 68    9 

3/22/03         50    40   10  3/12-16/09 CBS 35 57    8 

4/11-13/03  56 36     9  4/1-5/09  39 53   7 

9/28-10/1/03  37 56   7  4/22-26/09  41 50    9 

7/13-27/03  46 49     5  5/6-12/09 CBS  45 48    7 

11/10-12/03 CBS 39 53    8  6/12-16/09  44 50   6 

12/10-13/03  39 56    5     7/9-12/09 CBS  35 57    8 

12/14-15/03  49 43    8  7/24-28/09 42 49  9 

1/12-15/04  42 53    5  9/19-23/09 41 53   6 

2/12-15/04 CBS 41 51    8  12/4-8/09 37 56  7  

3/10-14/04  38 54    8  1/14-17/10 CBS 36 55  9 

3/30-4/1/04 CBS 36 57    7  2/5-10/10 33 62  5 

4/23-27/04  36 55    9  4/5-12/10 34 59  7 

5/20-23/04 CBS 30 65    5  5/4-5/10 CBS 33 58  9 

6/23-27/04  36 57    6  5/20-24/10 CBS 32 61    7  

7/11-15/04  36 56    8  6/16-20/10 32 60  8  

8/15-18/04 CBS 39 55    6  9/10-14/10  33 60  6   

9/12-16/04  41 51    7  10/1-5/10 CBS 32 63  5 

9/20-22/04 CBS 41     54    5 10/21-26/10 34 61  5 

10/1-3/04 40     51    9 11/7-10/10 CBS 29  62   9 

10/14-17/04  37     59    4 1/15-19/11 32  64   4 

10/28-30/04 43 55    2 2/11-14/11 CBS 36 58  6 

11/18-21/04         40     54    6  3/18-21/11 CBS 30 64  6 

1/14-18/05          39     56    5 4/15-20/11 26 70  5      

2/24-28/05          42     52    6 6/3-7/11 CBS 31 60  9 

3/9-14/05 NYT       37     56    7 6/24-28/11 28 63  9 

4/13-16/05 CBS      32     62    6   7/22-24/11 CBS 22 70  8 

5/20-24/05 CBS      34     60    6 9/10-15/11 23 72  5 

6/10-15/05          33     61    6 9/28-10/2/11 CBS 19 73  8 

7/29-8/2/05 CBS     37     57    6 10/19-24/11 21 74  5 

9/9-13/05           31     63    6 12/5-7/11 CBS 21 75  4 

10/3-5/05 CBS       37     58   5 12/14-18/11 CBS 25 69  6 

10/30-11/1/05 CBS   27     68   5 1/4-8/12 CBS 29 65  6 

12/2-6/05 31 60   9 1/12-17/12 29 66  4  

1/5-8/06 CBS 31 62  7 2/8-13/12 35 59  6 

1/20-25/06 32 61  7 2/24-27/12 CBS 24 67  8 

3/9-12/06 CBS 28 66  9 3/7-11/12 29 63  7 

4/28-30/06 CBS 24 71  5 4/13-17/12 31 61  7 

5/4-8/06 23 70  7 5/31-6/3/12  31 62  6 
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2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job? 
 
                       Approve Disapprove   DK/NA                                          Approve  Disapprove  DK/NA 

8/16-19/90  40  44 16 9/28-10/1/03  37 47 16 

10/8-10/90     27  60 13 1/12-15/04  45 42 13 

10/28-31/90  23 69  8 10/14-17/04 38 46 16 

1/27-28/91   49  41 10   1/14-18/05  44 39 17 

3/4-6/91   39  47 14 2/24-28/05  41 44 15 

8/18-22/91      30 57 13 3/21-22/05 CBS  34 49 17 

10/5-7/91     27 57 16 4/13-16/05 CBS  35 51 14 

10/15-18/91 29 57 14 5/20-23/05 CBS  29 55 16 

1/22-25/92      17 71 11 6/10-15/05  33 53 14 

2/26-3/1/92      21  67 12 7/13-14/05 CBS  33 50 17 

3/26-29/92       17 75  7 9/9-13/05  34 54 12 

7/8-11/92  20 71  9 10/3-5/05 CBS  31 57 12 

3/28-31/93 35   52 13 10/30-11/1/05 CBS  34 53 13 

5/27-29/93 27   61      12 12/2-6/05  33 53 14 

6/1-3/93   27   60      13 1/5-8/06 CBS  27 57 16 

8/2-3/93 CBS 21   68 11 1/20-25/06  29 61 11 

9/16-19/93       23 64 13 2/22-26/06 CBS  28 61 11 

11/11-14/93 25 63 12 3/9-12/06 CBS    32 54 14 

12/5-7/93 CBS 27 60 13 4/6-9/06 CBS    27 61 12 

1/15-17/94 30   58 13 5/4-8/06  23 64 13 

8/16-17/94 22 67 11 6/10-11/06 CBS  26 60 14 

9/8-11/94 25   63 12 7/21-25/06  28 58 14 

10/29-11/1/94  20  73  7 8/17-21/06  29 60 11  

1/10-20/95 CBS 35   44 21 9/15-19/06  25 61 14 

2/22-25/95 36   51      13 10/5-8/06  27 64  9 

3/12-14/95 31 54 15 10/27-31/06  29 56 15 

4/1-4/95 30   60      10 1/18-21/07 CBS   33 49 18 

5/4-6/95 CBS 33  55      12 2/8-11/07 CBS   32 52 16 

8/5-9/95       31   56     13 2/23-27/07  33 50 17 

10/22-25/95  32   55 13 3/7-11/07  31 53 16 

12/9-11/95      26 64 10 4/9-12/07 CBS      34  54  12 

1/18-20/96 CBS  31   60  9 5/18-23/07  35     52 13 

2/22-24/96 22   70  8 6/26-28/07 CBS   27  60  13 

3/10-11/96 CBS 26   64 10 7/9-17/07    29 59  12 

3/31-4/2/96 23   66 11 7/20-22/07  26 61 13 

5/31-6/3/96  19   71 10 8/8-12/07 CBS  25 63 12 

6/20-23/96 NYT   29   61   9 9/4-8/07  23 66 11 

7/11-13/96 27   58 15 10/12-16/07 CBS  27 59 14 

8/3-5/96 32 52 16 12/5-9/07  21 64 15 

9/2-4/96 32 55 13 4/25-29/08  21 68 11 

1/14-17/97 45   45   10 9/27-30/08 CBS  15 72 13 

4/2-5/97   32   59  9 10/10-13/08  12 74 14 

5/6-8/97 CBS 42   44 14 10/19-22/08  17 70 13 

7/13-14/97 CBS  34   55 11 2/2-4/09 CBS  26 62 12 

11/2-3/97 CBS 36   53 11 2/18-22/09  26 63 12 

12/6-8/97      34  52 14 3/12-16/09 CBS  30 56 14 

1/10-12/98       44 40    16 3/20-22/09 CBS  30 56 14 

1/18-21/98 CBS 42 41 17 4/1-5/09   26 64 10  

1/24-25/98 47 43 10 4/22-26/09  28 55 16 

2/19-21/98       50   30    20 7/9-12/09 CBS  22 65 13 

5/19-21/98 CBS 41 42 17 8/27-31/09 CBS  26 58 16 

7/19-21/98 40 42 18 10/5-8/09 CBS  22 65 13  

9/8-10/98 CBS   49 38 13 10/29-11/1/09 CBS  18 70 12 

9/12-15/98 CBS     55 34 12 11/13-16/09 CBS  26 60 14 

9/22-23/98      48 41 10 1/14-17/10 CBS  23 63 14 

10/3-4/98 CBS  47 38 15  2/5-10/10  15 75  10 

10/7-8/98 CBS  46  44  10 3/18-21/10 CBS  14 76 10 

10/12-13/98 43 48  9 3/29-4/1/10 CBS  16 74 10 

10/26-28/98   41 49  10 4/5-12/10  17 73 10   

10/31-11/1/98 CBS 41 48  11 5/20-24/10 CBS  15 77  8 

12/13-17/98       44   49  6 6/16-20/10   19 70 11 

12/19-20/98 42 53  5 8/20-24/10 CBS  22 71  7 

1/3-4/99 CBS   41  51   8  9/10-14/10 21 70  9 

1/10-13/99 CBS     43  46        11  10/1-5/10 CBS 18 71 11 

1/30-2/1/99 45 46  9  10/21-26/10 14 76 10 

2/12/99 CBS    46  46  8  11/29-12/2/10 CBS 17 72 11 

3/24/99 CBS  43    47 10  2/11-14/11 CBS 24 62 14  

3/28/99 CBS  41     47 12 3/18-21/11 CBS 21 66 13 

4/5-6/99         43 45 12 4/15-20/11 16 75  9 

6/5-6/99 CBS   41      46 13 6/3-7/11 CBS 18 72 10 

7/13-14/99 CBS 41  41 18 6/24-28/11 20 70 10 

8/1-3/99 CBS     43    41 16  8/2-3/11  14 82    3 

8/15/99 CBS     42   44 14  9/10-15/11  12 80    8 

10/3-4/99 CBS      38   48 14  9/28-10/2/11 CBS   11  80   9 

10/25-30/99 CBS    36   52 12   10/19-24/11   9 84    7 

11/4-7/99 37  50  13  11/6-10/11 CBS   9 83    8 

2/12-14/00         39      47 13  12/5-7/11 CBS  11 82    7  

5/10-13/00 38  45 18  12/14-18/11 CBS  11 83    6 

7/20-23/00        45  41  14   1/4-8/12 CBS 12 80  8 

9/27-10/1/00   49      38 13 1/12-17/12 13 79  9 

2/10-12/01 CBS 48  31  21    2/8-13/12 10 82  8 

3/8-12/01      50   33       17   4/13-17/12    13  77    9 

4/23-25/01 CBS 44 37  19 5/31-6/3/12 15 77  9 

5/10-12/01 CBS 45 36  19  

6/14-18/01      45  39 16   

10/25-28/01     67  24  9   

12/07-10/01     57   31 12   

1/21-24/02 47 37  15  

2/24-26/02 CBS  50 34  16 

6/18-20/02 CBS  43 40 17 

7/13-16/02 49 38 14 

9/22-23/02 CBS 48 36  16 

10/3-6/02 42 45 13 

10/27-31/02 45 40 15 

5/9-12/03 35 48 16 

7/13-27/03 39 46 15
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3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court is handling its job? 

 

 Approve  Disapprove  DK/NA 

5/31-6/3/12    44    36   20 

 

9. In general, do you think the current U.S. Supreme Court Justices decide their cases 

based on legal analysis without regard to their own personal or political views, or do 

you think they sometimes let their own personal or political views influence their 

decisions?  

 Legal analysis   Personal/ Some do/   DK/NA 

     political views    Depends  

5/31-6/3/12   13    76    4   8 

 

10. Which opinion comes closer to your own--appointing Supreme Court Justices for life is 

a good thing because it helps keep them independent from political pressures, or 

appointing Supreme Court Justices for life is a bad thing because it gives them too much 

power? 

 

  Good thing    Bad thing    DK/NA 

5/31-6/3/12       33     60     7 

 

12. From what you've heard or read, do you approve or disapprove of the health care law 

that was enacted in 2010? IF APPROVE, ASK: Do you strongly approve or somewhat approve? 

IF DISAPPROVE, ASK: Do you somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove? 

 

 Strongly  Somewhat   Somewhat        Strongly  

 approve  approve  disapprove  disapprove  DK/NA 

3/29-4/1/10 CBS
1 

16 16  14   39 15   

5/20-24/10 CBS
1
 19 24  13  34 10 

7/9-12/10 CBS2 17 19  16  33 15 

9/10-14/102 15 22  15  34 14 

10/1-5/10 CBS2  16 23  16  27 18 

2/11-14/11 CBS2 14 19  17  34 16 

6/3-7/11 CBS3 14 23  15  33 15 

12/5-7/11 CBS3 12 23  16  35 14 

3/21-25/12 16 20  17  30 16 

4/13-17/12 18 21  13  34 14  

5/31-6/3/12 18 16  12  36 17 

   
1 

Question read “From what you’ve heard or read, do you approve or disapprove of the new health care reform bill…” 
2
 Question read “From what you’ve heard or read, do you approve or disapprove of the health care law that was enacted last March…” 

3 
Question read  “From what you've heard or read, do you approve or disapprove of the health care law that was enacted last year…”  
 

 

13. Does the 2010 health care law go too far in changing the U.S. health care system, not 

far enough, or is it about right? 

 

 Too far   Not far enough   About right   DK/NA 

4/13-17/121  39    24   24   13 

5/31-6/3/12  37    27   25   11 

 
1 
Question read “Does the 2010 health care law go too far in reforming the U.S. health care system…” 
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14. The U.S. Supreme Court is expected to come out with a decision about the 2010 health 

care law in June. Which of the following would you like to see the Supreme Court do? 1. 

Keep the entire health care law in place, 2. Overturn the part of the law that requires 

nearly all Americans to obtain health insurance if they don’t have it, but keep much of 

the law in place, or 3. Overturn the entire health care law.  

 

  Keep entire law   Overturn mandate    Overturn entire law  DK/NA 

3/21-25/121  26     29       38   8 

4/13-17/122  23    29      37  10 

5/31-6/3/12  24    27      41   8 
 
1
Question read “The U.S. Supreme Court will begin hearing arguments about the 2010 health care law next week. Which of the following…” 

2
Question read “…but keep the rest of the law in place,…” 

 

15. From what you know of the current U.S. Supreme Court Justices, how do you think they 

will rule on the health care law – mainly based on legal analysis or mainly based on 

their own personal or political views? 

 

 Legal analysis   Own views     Both (vol. )  DK/NA 

5/31-6/3/12    32    55     4    9 

 

16. How much have you heard or read about the details of the 2010 health care law -- a 

lot, some, not much, or nothing at all? 

 

 A lot   Some   Not much   Nothing at all   DK/NA 

5/31-6/3/12    28    44    20    6    1 

 

 

18. Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are currently working 

in the U.S.? 1. They should be allowed to stay in their jobs, and to eventually apply for 

U.S. citizenship; OR 2. They should be allowed to stay in their jobs only as temporary 

guest workers, but NOT to apply for U.S. citizenship; OR 3. They should be required to 

leave their jobs and leave the U.S.  

 

Stay and apply       Stay as          Required to 

                 for citizenship    guest workers    leave jobs & U.S.     DK/NA 

12/5-9/07 38 28  28  6 

4/22-26/09  44 21  30  5 

4/28-5/2/10 43 21 32  4 

9/10-15/11 37 20 38  5 

12/14-18/11 CBS 44 26 26  4 

2/8-13/12 42 22 30  5 

5/31-6/3/12 43 21 32  3 

 

19. Do you think laws regarding illegal immigrants should be determined only by the 

federal government, only by state governments, or should laws regarding illegal 

immigrants be determined by both the federal government and state governments? 

 

 Only federal  Only state  Both   DK/NA 

5/31-6/3/12    25    11    62    3 

 

21. As you may know, the state of Arizona recently passed a law that gives police the 

power to question anyone they suspect is in the country illegally, requires people to 

produce documents verifying their status if asked, and allows officers to detain anyone 

who cannot do so.  Do you think this law goes too far, doesn’t go far enough, or is about 

right? 

 

     Too far    Not far enough     About right     DK/NA 

4/28-5/2/10 36  9 51 4 

5/31-6/3/12 33 11 52 4 
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Some people are registered to vote and others are not. Are you registered to vote in the 

precinct or election district where you now live, or aren't you? 

 

     Yes     No     DK/NA     

5/31-6/3/12  79     21       

 

58. Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, or not?   

 

  Yes  No    DK/NA 

4/5-12/10  18 62 19 

5/20-24/10 CBS  20 59 21 

7/9-12/10 CBS  27 56 17 

8/20-24/10 CBS  29 54 17 

9/10-14/10  19 63 19 

10/21-26/10  24 63  14 

11/7-10/10 CBS  31 58  11 

11/29-12/2/10 CBS  22 68  10 

2/11-14/11 CBS  20 63  17 

3/18-21/11 CBS  23 64  13 

4/15-20/11  24 66  10 

6/24-28/11 26 64 10 

8/2-3/11 18 73 10 

9/10-15/11 20 65 15 

10/19-24/11 24 66 10 

1/12-17/12* 23 70  7 

2/8-13/12  20 68 11 

3/7-11/12  22 66 12 

4/13-17/12  26 65 10 

5/31-6/3/12 21 68 10 

 

 

 

Are any of your children 18 or under? [Asked of parents with kids] 

 

                Yes, under 18    No      DK/NA  

5/31-6/3/12 34  66   - 

 

Did you vote in the 2008 presidential election, did something prevent you from voting, or 

did you choose not to vote?  IF VOTED, ASK: Did you vote for Barack Obama, John McCain,    

or someone else? 

                                               Voted, won’t 

          Obama   McCain  Someone else   say whom(vol.)    Didn't vote      DK/NA  

5/31-6/3/12 40 22    6      3     29      1 

 

 

 

 

 

Are you now married, widowed, divorced, separated, or have you never been married? 

 

                 Never 

                 Married     Widowed    Divorced    Separated     married     DK/NA          

5/31-6/3/12 53     6  11 3      27     1 

 

Some people think of themselves as evangelical or born again Christians.  Do you ever 

think of yourself in either of these ways? 

 

                Yes     No   DK/NA 

5/31-6/3/12 29   71     1 
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What is your religious preference today? 

 

       Protestant   Catholic   Jewish   Muslim   Other    None   DK/NA 

5/31-6/3/12 46  18 3  1  10 20 2 
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Generally speaking, do you usually consider yourself a Republican, a Democrat, an 

Independent, or what? 
 

            Rep    Dem  Ind  DK/NA                   Rep      Dem   Ind   DK/NA 

1/92A  29  35  31   5        12/7-10/01   30   32  30     8 

1/92B     28   32   35     5       1/21-24/02 28   34   31  7 

2/92A     32   37   27     4       4/28-5/1/02  33   37 23  8 

2/92B     30   33   32     5       7/13-16/02 28 34 33  5 

3/92      30   38   27     5       9/2-5/02  29 35 26 10 

4/92      30   38   27     5       10/3-5/02 27 38 28  7 

5/92A     30   33   31     6       10/27-31/02 31 34 28  7 

6/92      33   33   29     5       11/20-24/02 29 32 31  8 

7/92      29   34   32     5       1/19-22/03 29 32 33  6 

7/92B     26   38   28     8       2/10-12/03 28 34 31  6 

8/92A     28   33   33     5       3/7-9/03     29    32    30    9 

8/92D     27   32   33     8       4/11-13/03 31 30 32  6 

8/92E     28   35  29     8       7/13-27/03  27 32 34  7 

9/92A     28   34   33     5       9/28-10/1/03 31     35    30     4 

10/92A    29   35   31     5       12/10-13/03 27 33 35  6  

10/92C    29   36   31     5       12/14-15/03 28 31 35  6 

10/92D    28   37   31     4       1/12-15/04 28 32 33  8 

10/92E    28   38   29     5       3/10-14/04 31 30 32  7 

12/92     28   39   28     5       4/23-27/04 29 35 29  7 

1/93      30   36   28     6       6/23-27/04 29 35 29  7 

2/93      28   36   30     6       7/11-15/04 29 37 30  4  

3/93      26   37   30     7       9/12-16/04 33 31 29  7  

5/93A     29   34   29     8       10/1-3/04 29 34 28    10 

6/93A     29   34   32     5       10/14-17/04 30 34 29  7 

6/93B     31   37   27     5       10/28-30/04 30 35 30  6 

9/93      26   36   32     6       11/18-21/04 29 36 30  5 

11/93     29   38   29     4       1/14-18/05 31 34 28  8 

1/94      30   30   34     6       2/24-28/05 29 36 29  6  

2/94      28   33   32     7       6/10-15/05 28 34 31  6 

3/94      30   34   29     7       9/9-13/05 26 36 28  9 

4/94      32   32   30     6       12/2-6/05 28 32 33  7 

7/94      27   35   31     6       1/20-25/06 29 34 33  4 

9/94      28   36   34     3       5/4-8/06  25 37 34  4 

11/94     31   34  29    6       7/21-25/06 31 33 30  5 

12/94     31 32   29     7       8/17-21/06 30 35 27  8 

2/95      30   33  32     5       9/15-19/06 30 32 32  5  

4/95      30  30  34     6       10/5-8/06 30 35 30   6 

8/95      30  35  29     6       10/27-31/06 28 35 31   7 

9/95      28  33  30     9       2/24-27/07 25 35 33   6 

10/95     31  35  27    7       3/7-11/07 27 35 33   6 

12/95     32  35  26     6   4/20-24/07 24 34 36    6 

12/95     27  33  33     7                    5/18-23/07    29     37    32      3 

1/96      29  35  31     5    7/9-17/07 28     34  34   4 

2/96      30  35  31    4   7/20-22/07 24 32 36  9 

4/96      31  36 28     5   9/4-8/07 31 32 33  5 

6/96      27  39  29     5   12/5-9/07 26 35 31  8   

6/96 NYT  26   37   32     5           1/9-12/08 28 40 27  5 

7/96      31  34  29     6    2/20-24/08 27 38 29  6 

8/96      32 41  24     3    /28-4/2/08 26 41 27  6 

8/96C     30  34  28     8             4/25-29/08 27 37 31  5 

9/96      29  36  29     6       5/1-3/08   29  39  27  5  

10/96     28  40  25     7                           7/7-14/08 26 37 31  6                              

10/96C    28 37  27     7   8/15-20/08 29 37 26  8 

11/96     28  38   28     7   9/12-16/08 28 39 26  7  

12/96     28  39  24     9   9/21-24/08 28 34 32  6  

1/97      29   32  33     6   10/10-13/08 28 36 29  7 

4/97      29   36   26     8   10/19-22/08 26 41 28  5 

1/98      27  34  30     8   10/25-29/08 30 37 27  5  

1/98B     26 35  31    7   1/11-15/09 21 39 31  8 

2/98      31  32  30     8                    2/18-22/09 26 36 32  5        

4/98      28   31  33     8    4/1-5/09  23 39 30  7   

6/98      28  32  30    10    4/22-26/09 20 38 36  6 

7/98      28  35  30     7    6/12-16/09 24 38 31  8 

8/98      26   37   29     8    7/24-28/09 20 34 39  7  

9/98B     26   35  31     7    9/19-23/09 22 37 33  7 

9/98C     27   35  32     6    12/4-8/09 27 36 29  8 

10/98A      24   37  32     7   2/5-10/10 28 30 37  5 

10/98B      27  39  28     6    4/5-12/10 28 31 33  7 

12/98       27   37  30    6    4/28-5/2/10  25 34 31 10  

1/99        25  37   33    5    6/16-20/10 24 34 33  9 

4/99        30  34  28    7    9/10-14/10 25 35 33  7 

11/99       28  37  30    5                         10/21-26/10 28 37 31  4 

2/00        28   37 28    6    1/15-19/11 27 34 32  6 

5/00        31 34   27    7    4/15-20/11 25 33 34  7 

7/00B      31 36  26    7    6/24-28/11 26 33 34  6  

9/00A       31  33 27    9        8/2-3/11  24 32 39  4 

9/00D       28  37  27    8    9/10-15/11 26 33 32  8 

10/00       29   35  30     7    10/19-24/11 25 35 34  5 

11/00       27  36  29     9    1/12-17/12 25 35 36  4 

3/8-12/01 31 35   29     5    2/8-14/12 27 34 32  7 

6/14-18/01   27 36   30    7    3/7-11/12 26 30 35  9 

10/25-28/01  32 37   23     8    4/13-17/12 26 34 33  6 

         5/31-6/3/12 23 34 33 11 
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How would you describe your views on most political matters? Generally, do you think of yourself as liberal, 

moderate, or conservative?  

  

                Lib     Mod   Con   DK/NA                                      Lib    Mod     Con     DK/NA 

1/92A   19    41    34     6          7/13-16/02  21 44 32 4    

1/92B    21 43    30     5          9/2-5/02  20 39 36        

2/92A    19 39    36     6          10/3-5/02  18 45 34 3      

2/92B    20 43    31     6          10/27-31/02  20 38 37 5      

3/92     20 47    30     4          11/20-24/02  20 44 30 6      

4/92     18 44    33     4          1/19-22/03  19 45 32 3     

5/92A     21 40    34     4          2/10-12/03   21 41 35 3    

6/92      23 39    32     6         3/7-9/03     18    45     35     3 

7/92      20 42    32     6          4/11-13/03  19 45 33 3    

7/92B     21 41    30    8          7/13-27/03  22 40 34 5  

8/92A     20 45    30    6          9/28-10/1/03 19 42     34     5  

8/92D     22 44    27     7          12/10-13/03  20 45 31 4  

9/92A    19 46    31     4      12/14-15/03  19 39 37 5  

10/92C    22 39    34     5          1/12-15/04  20 43 31 5  

10/92D    21 39    33     6          3/10-14/04  21 40 34 5  

10/92E    21 40    33    6          4/23-27/04  22 42 30 6 

2/92      20 41    34     5          6/23-27/04  21 42 32 5  

1/93     18 45    32     6          7/11-15/04  22 41 34 3 

2/93      23 41    31     5          9/12-16/04  20 40 36 4  

3/93     22 39    34     5          10/1-3/04  24 36  35 6 

5/93A    21 41    33     5          10/14-17/04  19 42 33 6  

6/93A    19 43    32     6          10/28-30/04  17 42 35 5   

6/93B     19 44    31     6          11/18-21/04  22 41 33 4  

9/93      19 43    34     4          1/14-18/05  20 41 33 6  

11/93     21 41    33     5          2/24-28/05  23 38 35     5   

1/94   17 44    34     6         6/10-15/05  20 43 33 4   

2/94     18 41    34     7          9/9-13/05  18 43 34 5 

3/94   21 38   35   5         12/2-6/05  18 45 32 5 

4/94     19 42    33  6   1/20-25/06  21 45 30 4 

9/94    20  42  35  4        5/4-8/06  25 37 34 4  

11/94   20  41  35  4        7/21-25/06  21 39 36 4  

12/94   18  40  36  6       8/17-21/06  24 38 33 5 

2/95    19  39  37  4          9/15-19/06  17 43 35 4  

4/95    19  42  34  5          10/5-8/06  23 39 34 3   

8/95    19  40  35  5          10/27-31/06  20 45 30 5  

9/95     20  39  33  8          2/24-27/07  20 42 33 6  

12/95    32  35  26    6  3/7-11/07  20 40 36 4 

12/95    27  33  33     7         4/20-24/07  21 42 33 5     

10/95    16  44  34  5          5/18-23/07       20     43     32     5 

12/95    17  46  33  4           7/9-17/07    19  44  33  4 

12/95    15  46  34  5          7/20-22/07  15 48 31 5 

1/96     20  42  35  4          9/4-8/07  22 42 32 4 

2/96     17 45  34  4          12/5-9/07  22 43 31 4 

4/96      18 47  31  4          1/9-12/08   25 39 32 4 

6/96      19 46  29  6          2/20-24/08  23 41 29 6 

6/96      16 48  32  4          3/28-4/2/08  21 39 34 5 

7/96      20 42   34   3         4/25-29/08  22 41 33 4 

8/96      17 47   30  6          5/1-3/08   15 49 32 4 

8/96C     18 43   33   6          7/7-14/08  22 41 32 5 

9/96      16 44  34  6          8/15-20/08  24 36 35 5   

10/96     16  47  31  7          9/12-16/08  24 39 33 4 

10/96C   18  45  32  6        9/21-24/08  22 38 36 4 

11/96     15  48  32  6   10/10-13/08  18 49 29 4 

12/96     17  40  35  8  10/19-22/08  21 39 33 7 

1/97      17  46  33  4  10/25-29/08  22 38 33 7 

4/97      19  42  34  5  1/11-15/09  21 43 30 6 

12/97    21 42  33  5  2/18-22/09             20 38 36 6 

1/98     19  40  33  7  4/1-5/09  23 39 31 7 

2/98    21 42  33  4  4/22-26/09            22 42 29 7 

4/98   18  42  35  5  6/12-16/09  27 37 29 7 

6/98   20 39  34  7  7/24-28/09  22 41 30 7 

7/98    20    42    33         5 9/19-23/09 21 39 36 4 

8/98   21    43    31         5 12/4-8/09 21 36 38 5 

9/98     21 41  34         5 4/28-5/2/10  21 34 38     6 

9/98C     21   41  31         6 6/16-20/10 18 42 35     5 

10/98B     20  41   33         5 9/10-14/10 19 40 36     5 

12/98     20   41 34         5  10/21-26/10 19 37 38 5 

1/99      20  45    30  4  1/15-19/11  20 41 35 4 

4/99      19  46  29  6  4/15-20/11  26 32 36 6 

11/99     22  43  31  5  6/24-28/11  22 37 34 7 

2/00      21   44  31  4  8/2-3/11  22 43 32 2  

5/00      21  41  34  4   10/19-24/11  22 38 35 4 

7/00      22  38   33      7  1/12-17/12   22 38  34  6 

7/00B     22 43   30     5            2/8-14/12   22 41  32  4 

9/00A     20 42   32      6  3/7-11/12   20 39  35  7 

9/00D     20  42   32     5  4/13-17/12   23 36  38  4 

12/7-10/01 23 39   33     4  5/31-6/3/12   24 35  35  7 

1/21-24/02 22  44   29      5   

4/28-5/1/02 22 38   35     6   
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How old are you? 

 

                18-29   30-44   45-64    Over 64    Refused 

5/31-6/3/12  24   27     33    16   1 

 

 

What was the last grade in school you completed? 

 

                Not a                    Some     College  

              H.S. grad   H.S. grad     college    grad    Post Grad    Refused  

4/13-17/12  6  37   29 17  10 1 

 

 

Are you of Hispanic origin or descent, or not? 

 

               Hispanic   Not Hispanic   DK/NA 

4/13-17/12  13           86         1 

 

 

Are you white, black, Asian or some other race? 

 

                 White    Black   Asian   Other    Refused  

4/13-17/12  78 12   2     5          3 

 

 

Was your total family income in 2010 UNDER or OVER $50,000? IF UNDER, ASK: Was it under 

$15,000, between $15,000 and $30,000, or between $30,000 and $50,000?  IF OVER, ASK:  Was 

it between $50,000 and $75,000 or between $75,000 and $100,000 or was it over $100,000? 

 

  Under   $15,000-  $30,000-  $50,000-  $75,000-    Over 

             $15,000  $29,999   $49,999   $74,999   $100,000  $100,000   Refused 

4/13-17/12  9  15       19        22 13 16 7 

 

           Male       Female  

4/13-17/12  49  51 

 

 

 


